

Global Headquarters

Genetec Inc. 2280 Alfred Nobel Blvd. Montreal, Quebec, H4S 2A4 Canada

T: +1 514.332.4000 **F:** +1 514.332.1692

Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Genetec Unified Elite Channel Partner

SiteSecure (aka Miller Electric) HQ 317 Northlake Blvd #1020 Suite 1020 Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 United States

Dear Sirs,

This affirms that **SiteSecure (aka Miller Electric) HQ** is a member in good standing of the Genetec Channel Partner Program, with **Unified Elite** level status, valid until March 31, 2022. Members of the Genetec Channel Partner Program are recommended for the installation, service and support of Genetec solutions.

For more information on the Genetec Channel Partner Program or to learn what this partner's status level entails, please visit <u>https://www.genetec.com/partners/channel-partner-program</u>.

Should you have any questions, please contact the Genetec Regional Sales Manager listed below or Genetec Sales Administration.

Jennifer Elliott Regional Sales Manager, Worldwide M: 1 (617) 314-4044 | jelliott@genetec.com

Regards,

Chantale Cadieux Sales Administration & GSA Manager